VICTORINOX.COM
Victorinox AG
Schmiedgasse 57
6438 Ibach-Schwyz, Switzerland
T +	41 41 81 81 211
F + 	41 41 81 81 511
info @ victorinox.com
EU contact address:

4.1875
Paracord pendant
ORDERING INFORMATION
FROM THE MAKERS OF THE ORIGINAL SWISS ARMY KNIFE™
ESTABLISHED 1884 37
Swiss Tools are full of extremes. They’re extremely handy, extremely functional
and extremely compact. They’re like an entire toolbox, packed into a single
sophisticated multi-tool. And now these two versions are also extremely elegant in
black oxide steel. The blackened finish can leave residue on hands during initial
handling, but offer improved corrosion protection. You’ll find endless uses for this
workhorse at home, at work or at play. The included pouches not only look good,
but are perfectly tailored to house the tools.
•	 Black oxide multi-tools
•	 All tools can be locked
•	 Inclusive nylon-belt pouch
SWISS TOOL BLACK OXIDE
EXTREME TOOLS
KEY FEATURES
38
FUNCTIONS
3.0224.3CN
  1.	 needle-nosed pliers with
  2.	 – cap crimper
  3.	 – wire cutter for thin and soft wire up to 40 HRC
  4.	 – hard wire cutter
  5.	 screwdriver 2 mm
  6.	 can opener with
  7.	 – screwdriver 3 mm
  8.	 bottle opener with
  9.	 – screwdriver 6 mm
10.	 – crate opener
11.	 – wire bender
12.	 large blade
13.	 scissors
14.	 metal saw with
15.	 – metal file
16.	 wood saw
17.	 reamer, punch with
18.	 – multipurpose hook
19.	 Phillips screwdriver 1/2
20.	 chisel and scraper with
21.	 – wire stripper and scraper
22.	 – cable cover longitudinal cutter
23.	 – cable cover crossways cutter
24.	 coupling for corkscrew and
25.	 lanyard hole
26.	 leaf spring with spring for all tools
27.	 lock release
3.0323.3CN
  1.	 pliers with
  2.	 – cap crimper
  3.	 – wire cutter for thin and soft wire up to 40 HRC
  4.	 – hard wire cutter
  5.	 screwdriver 2 mm
  6.	 screwdriver 7,5 mm with
  7.	 – strong crate opener
  8.	 can opener with
  9.	 – screwdriver 3 mm
10.	 bottle opener with
11.	 – screwdriver 5 mm
12.	 – wire bender
13.	 large blade
14.	 large blade with wavy edge
15.	 metal saw with
16.	 – metal file
17.	 wood saw
18.	 reamer, punch
19.	 Phillips screwdriver 1/2
20.	 chisel and scraper with
21.	 – wire stripper
22.	 – wire scraper
23.	 wire crimping tool (electric)
24.	 ruler (230 mm)